
Facility/Site Name Dates Info 

Itoigawa GeoStation GeoPal 

Model Railroad Gallery & Kiha-52 
Waiting Room 

From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Fossa Magna Museum From Jun 19 (Fri) 
Open with reduced hours (Last admission at 16:00) 

※Stone Identification suspended until April 2021 

Chojagahara Archaelogical Museum From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Gyokusuien Gardens & 
Tanimura Art Museum 

From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Hisuien Gardens From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Itoigawa Museum of History and Folklore From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Historic Souma Gyofu House Jun 1 (Mon) – Jun 18 (Wed) Open Regular Hours 

The Salt Trail Museum Apr 25 (Sat) – Jun 30 (Tue) Closed 

Takanami-no-Ike Pond From Jun 19 (Fri) Open (Restaurant will open Jul 1 (Wed)) 

Jade Gorge Fishing Park Apr 25 (Sat) – Jul 4 (Sat) Closed (Planned to open Jul 5) 

Fossa Magna Park From Jun 19 (Fri) Open  

Kijiya Woodworking Village Museum From Jun 20 (FrI) 
Open  ※Restaurant remains closed, but drinks and 

ice cream will be sold. 

【Updated Jun 25】COVID-19 Related Cancellations and Facility Closures 

Check here for the latest information regarding event cancellations and facility closures related to COVID-19.  

※There have been no cases of COVID-19 reported in the City of Itoigawa, but please remain vigilant to protect yourself and others. 
※As of June 19th,Restrictions on movement between prefectures have been lifted, but please cooperate in following the “New Lifestyle 
Guidelines to prevent infection. When entering facilities, disinfect hands, wear masks and submit to temperature screenings as necessary. 

For event cancellations, please see page 3. 

Facility/Site Name Dates Info 

Forest Park Campground 2020 Season Closed 

Arasaki, Miyama and Suzawa 
Campgrounds 

From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Umidani Sankyo Park, Shiroike Forest 
Park, Fudotaki Falls 

From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Takanami-no-Ike Campground 

Jade Gorge Campground 
From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Mountain Trails in Itoigawa City From Jun 19 (Fri) Open . Entry Restrictions Lifted. 
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Facility/Site Name Dates Info 

Itoigawa City Tourist Info From Jun 1 (Mon) All four information desks are open. 

Marine Dream Nou From May 16 (Sat) Each shop and restaurant will open as feasible. 

Oyashirazu Pier Park From Jun 19 (Fri) Open Regular Hours 

Ichiburi no Seki From May 7 (Thu) Open Regular Hours 

Itoigawa Tourism Produce Center From May 17 (Sun) Open limited hours (10：00 - 17：30) 

Jade Kingdom Center From May 17 (Sun) 
Open limited hours: 8：30 - 19：00 

Tenant shops also open on limited hours 

Other Facilities 

Hotel Name Dates Info 

Itoigawa Hot Springs 
Hotel Kunitomi Annex 

From Jun 1 (Mon) Open 

Himekawa Hot Springs 
Hotel Kunitomi Suisenkaku 

From Jun 1 (Mon) Open 

Sasakura Hot Springs 
Hotel Ryu’unsō 

From Jun 19 (Fri) Open 

Maseguchi Hot Springs 

Hotel Gongensō 
From Jun 19 (Fri) Open 

Chōja Hot Springs 

Yutorikan 
From Jun 19 (Fri) Open 

Shionomichi Hot Springs 
Hotel White Cliff 

From Jul 1 (Wed) 

Open (Hot spring bath and restaurant are open with 
reduced menu, Bokka Tea House and hotel facilities 
remain closed. 

Renge Hot Springs & Lodge From Jul 1 (Wed) Open (Lunch service temporarily suspended) 

Hotels & Accommodations 

Name Dates Info 

Itoigawa Geopark Guides For the time being Closed 

Itoigawa Town Rentacycle From Jun 19 (Fri) Service Resumed 

Ekikara Kantakun Taxi Tours From Jun 19 (Fri) Service Resumed 

Echigo Tokimeki Resort Train 

Setsugekka 
From Jun 20 (Sat) Service Resumed 

Other Services 
Note: This list is not exhaustive. Hotels & Accommodations not on this list may be closed. 

Return to top 

Note: This list is not exhaustive. Services not on this list may also be closed. 
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Event Dates Info 

Seasonal Tour Bus -  Gourmet Tour Apr 5 (Sun) – 26 (Sun) Cancelled 

Nou Hakusan Shrine Spring Grand Festival Apr 24 (Fri) Cancelled 

GeoPal Twilight Express Car Unveiling Apr 29 (Wed) Rescheduled (New Date TBA) 

Hayakawa Wisteria Festival May 1 (Wed) – May 13 (Wed) Cancelled 

Itoigawa Salt Trail Festival May 2 (Sat) Cancelled 

16th Classic Car Meeting May 3 (Sun) Cancelled 

Jade Master Tour 
May 3 (Sun), 4 (Mon), 17 (Sun) 

& Jun 6 (Sat), 21 (Sun) 
Cancelled 

Suifuuten Jade & Mineral Show May 9 (Sat) & 10 (Sun) Cancelled 

Pier Park Bike Meeting in OYASHIRAZU May 17 (Sun) Cancelled 

15th Tsuchinoko Expedition May 23 (Sat) & 24 (Sun) Cancelled 

Itoigawa Bar-gai Pub Crawl Vol 11 Jun 6 (Sat) Cancelled 

Itoigawa Fish Festival Jun 14 (Sun) Cancelled 

Nou Seaside Carnival Late June Cancelled 

Spring Umidani Festival Early June Cancelled 

Itoigawa Omanta Festival Aug 1 (Sat) Cancelled 

Oumi Festival and Itoigawa Fireworks Show Jul 25 (Sat) & 26 (Sun) Cancelled 

69th Nou Seaside Fireworks Festival Aug 8 (Sat) Cancelled 

Hayakawa Fireworks Festival Jul 18 (Sat) Cancelled 

Itoigawa Jade & Mineral Fair 2020 Oct 31 (Sat) & Nov 1 (Sun) Cancelled 

29th Sea of Japan Classic Car Revue Sep 6 (Sun) Cancelled 

Events 

Note: This list is not exhaustive. Some events not listed here may also be cancelled. 
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